BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 657

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "the" and substitute "certain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "THROUGH (4)" and substitute "AND (3)"; after line 23, insert:

"(2) FOR A LOT OR PARCEL ONE-HALF ACRE OR LESS IN SIZE, TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES DO NOT EXCEED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITS IN SUBSECTION (D)(2) OF THIS SECTION BY MORE THAN 25% OR 500 SQUARE FEET, WHICHEVER IS GREATER;

(3) FOR A LOT OR PARCEL GREATER THAN ONE-HALF ACRE AND LESS THAN ONE ACRE IN SIZE, TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES DO NOT EXCEED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE LIMITS IN SUBSECTION (D)(3) OF THIS SECTION OR 5,445 SQUARE FEET, WHICHEVER IS GREATER; ";

and in lines 24 and 28, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.